PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ankur Gupta,(9988868173/8434160000)

68, Street No 8, Pawan Nagar, Batala Road, Amritsar-143001.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Versus Public Information Officer

O/o Civil Surgeon,

Amritsar.

4 2024

Complaint Case No.79of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Dr. Vinod Kundal, 9872339562

ORDER:

- 1. To be read in the continuity of previous order dated 26.05.2021.
- 2. Respondent, Dr. Vinod Kundal stated that complete information and affidavit has been supplied to the applicant dated 02.07.2021 through registered post, a copy of the same is received by the undersigned bench via email dated 14.07.2021.
- 3. After hearing the respondent and going through the information supplied by the respondent PIO, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant in the affidavit form.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint case is **disposed & closed.**

Chandigarh Dated: 14.07.2021

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



Sh. Diyal Singh, (8195051548),
S/o Sh. Balwant Singh,
Village ChakBajida, Tehsil Jalalabad,
DisttFazilka. 152024.Appellant/Complainant
Versus

Public Information OfficerRespondent
O/o Deputy Registrar, Cooperative Societies,

Complaint Case No.81of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Complainant : Absent

Respondent: Sh. Rajan Gurbaksh (AR), 9815349465

ORDER:

Fazilka.

- 1. To be read in the continuity of previous order dated 26.05.2021.
- 2. Respondent, Sh. Rajan Gurbaksh stated that sought information has already been supplied to the appellant dated 26.11.2020 and an affidavit has also filled in this regard. An email dated 14.07.2021 from the respondent authority is received by the undersigned bench wherein the aforesaid is mentioned in detail.
- 3. After hearing the respondent and going through the information supplied by the respondent PIO, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant in the affidavit form.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint case is **disposed & closed.**

Sd/Chandigarh (Maninder Singh Patti)
Dated: 14.07.2021 State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus



Sh. Jagdish Chander (Advocate), (9560327555)

R/o House No. 735, Sector-6, Urban Estate, Karnal-132001, Haryana.

.....Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

Public Information Officer

O/o EO, Nagar Council, Zirakpur,

Distt Mohali.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Govt.

Patiala.

Appeal Case No.569 of 2020 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

(Olaco Webex Frocedurig

Present: Appellant: Sh. JagdishChander

Respondent: Sh. Lakhvir Singh (Building Inspector), 9914780020

ORDER:

- 1. To be read in the continuity of previous order dated 26.05.2021.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Jagdish Chander stated that no information has been supplied so far. Later in-between the hearing due to some connectivity issue from his side the meeting was left by him.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Lakhvir Singh pleaded that with the compliance of previous order of the Commission sought information has been sent to the appellant through registered post, a copy of the same is received by the undersigned bench via email dated 14.07.2021. Mean time of the hearing the same information was sent on appellant's email id (so provided by the appellant) and on his whatsapp no.
- 4. After hearing the respondent and going through the information supplied by the respondent PIO, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant in the affidavit form.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed.**

Chandigarh Dated: 14.07.2021

Sd/(Maninder Singh Patti)
State Information Commissioner, Pb.